## City of Coffman Cove Resolution 09-18

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING A STATE FOREST IN SOUTHEAST ALASKA

**WHEREAS**, the State of Alaska has Timber harvest plan regulated by the State Forestry Guidelines, and

**WHEREAS**, the economy of Southeast Alaska has suffered with the decline in the logging industry, and

WHEREAS, a stable timber supply with good management practices benefits all Alaskans, and

**WHEREAS,** THE CONCEPT OF THE State Forest provides stability, jobs and resource management,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** the Coffman Cove City Council supports the Alaska Department of Natural Resources State Forest proposal as presented.

Mayor/Vice Mayor

ATTEST:

Cindy Huff City Clerk

City of Coffman Cove PO Box 18135 102 Denali Coffman Cove, AK, 99918

RECEIVED MAR - 2 2009

AR Deptertment of Natural Resources Clarence Clark / Forester Sea Rwel Drive Ketchikan, AK. 99901

